1K-87-004 Rev AD
WHDR™ Wet Chemical
Cylinder Mounting Brackets
P/N See Table 1
DESCRIPTION
Kidde Fire Systems WHDR cylinders must be mounted in a clean, dry, protected area within the listed system operating
temperature range. Custom brackets are available for each of the WHDR cylinder models (see Table 1). Brackets must
be mounted vertically, with the WHDR cylinder in the upright position. A shelf bracket is required for use with the

kiddefenwal.com
Figure 2.  Floor Mounting the Shelf Bracket
ORDERING INFORMATION
Description Part Number
WHDR-125 Wall Mount Bracket 60-9197430-000
WHDR-260 Wall Mount Bracket 60-9197263-000
WHDR-400S Wall Mount Bracket 60-9197415-000
WHDR-400M Wall Mount Bracket 60-9197414-000
WHDR-OL Wall Mount Bracket 87-100011-001
WHDR-600 and WHDR-400M Shelf Bracket 87-100013-001
Floor Mount Kit for use with Shelf Bracket P/N: 87-100013-001
(for WHDR-600 and WHDR-400M) 87-100010-001